COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to MARTIN'S CARE HOME, INC.

e EGAL, ENTITY,
e,

To operate_ MARTIN'S CARE HOME o ~

NAME OF FACILITY OR AGENCY

Located at_522 WEST MAIN STREET, ROCKV OQB A 15557

{COMPLETE ADDRESS.CFFACILITY GR AGENCY)

No: 321540

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s} cnly and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING FEB 2 5 2010 PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX; (717) 783-5662

Ms. Wendy A. Martin, Owner/Administrator
Martin’s Care Home, Inc.

Martin’s Care Home

522 West Main Street

Rockwood, Pennsylvania 15557

Dear Ms. Martin:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
November 17, 2009 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be mainfained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified,

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PAGEL

PCH Division

Cenlral Region Field Offica

(Ll

L,éf?.w

ﬁdmmw 2 idd
u&fﬂ»‘gp&ﬁﬁﬂ&&ﬁ
- f’\-fm 7U ;’@aﬂ
{,,,{,r A Jﬁb’c‘“é’i

7 ;;zyu_:m S 7’5é
[,LJJ {:)/iz!,:ﬂg wx-;}f

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Ghapter 2600 Pagatoftd
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONMCM HDHE | CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Martin’s Care Home, 522 West Main Street, Rockwood, PA 15557 ' ' : ' 321540
INSPEGTION Dﬁ'lE{S} {include all dates of ﬂle inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
- 1YM TS Lori Gensil and Diane Jones
ﬂz QaF LEE% Eu'nw DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
| CORRECTION ;
o374 /R0 )10 \f\/\“\% AN St S 2h7)ro
1 < 2 3 : F - 5 '
REGULATION . VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {inclade a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the spacific viotation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
Wil BE tommmewiolaﬂondnestwtmuq BY DPW
' CONMPLETED
425 The shared resident bedeoom at the ; . ! / ]
A resident has the fight to pofthesiepstothelefihasan | 1/ /sd [oon0 NZNg3 e r*”&t A, /VV\ﬁﬁ 2//7//0
privacy of self and -aduit foileting cheir. There is no ' . / e VT ¢ L
1 possessions. Privacy shall be | privacy provided for use of this 192D] ufmu S
provided to the resident during | toilefing chair. ‘j ¢
bathing, dressing, changing 71.9 JHM LA
and medical procedures.
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VIOLATION REPORT
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pags:a.fﬁ%
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Martin’s Care Home, 522 West Main Street, Rockwood, PA 15557 B 321540
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11:17.'59 Lori Gensi and Diane Jopes
L@/ ENT}'nr DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF | DATE
- CORRECTIO
loti VLU SONER 2012/
SlYa _ N
] ‘ iz 3 4 : 3
ssREGULAW VIOLATION DATE BY " PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {inctude a step-by-step plan o correct COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | the specific violation, as welt as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE 1o assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
51, 52 Staff person &, date of hire 10/8/09, .
51 does not have a criminal istory Hgbé 5 | T win e suke o Steps have been taento
hiiog polices shallbe 1y | e | nRw 0.1 New enplovees | SRR verable
es - ;
Adult Prdeuﬁm% g‘e?vw Act hQU\Q Lo Tdte Initials (DPW)
(OAPSA) (35P.5. §8 Vo found chetk
10025.101-10225. 5102} and 6 Win B0dauS
Pa.Code Chaptar 15 dom oY TNy ]
{proteciive services for older W‘:ﬁf“""—%
adults).
[ AND W T
ofmsgﬁ" persons shallbein | OF 1A g —I; =1 3 C] “ o.f P t'ip . m:
aceordance with fhe Older - L,h‘bda 3, R s
Adult Protective Services Act
(35 P.S. §§ 10225.10— O roats %Qﬁmﬁi&» k
| 10225.5102) and 6 Pa.Code e T ek g
Chapter 15 {prolechve services wr"-’“ SILACE 2y
| for older adulfs) and other Sone.
applicable regulations.
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VICLATION REPORT
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapfer 2600 Pagas of1d
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSDMNAL CARE HOME - - GuU LIC N .
Martin’s Care Home, 522 West Main Street, Rockwood, PA, 15557 | | 32135;?1- ENSE NUMBER
;l':ipmﬁgﬂOR DATE(S) {Include aR dates of the inspoection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Leori Gensil and Diane Jones
SIGNATURE OF L@AL EN}}TY D.ﬁ.'!'E . légGIDHEL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
7y ey s ORRECTION - g
ey Aol Ziye NN 2/17//6
3 ij . v t{/ I
z | 3 r3 ‘
ssgﬁl.ll.ﬁ'ﬂﬂﬂ YIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
- 82 CORRECGTION gnm viokation, pﬁa’lfo% %
-] Jon, as asa VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
63a The home has a set siaff schedude. , ‘ ‘
Alleast one siaffperson for | The schedule s direct care staff ﬁﬂf%i %ﬂlémme}m@
every 50 residents who is member Aworking alone o , - vt iy
Trained In first aid and certified | Monday's 1P-B:30F, Wednesday's § Mp* D i y s : Steps have beentakento |
in obstaucted aiway g’,;ffp and Thursday's 1P.8:30p. | 11205110 Gugr o Nowd C % correct viotation; full it
md’m‘mﬂ ‘ 7 - : care stalf member A is not >4 f T R compliance is nol VeTHISHIY
cardiopulmonary resusciiation | trained in cardiopulmonary %}Uﬁd&iﬁ NS *—@5 ['C’(}& ?fi'b E%ML%
;fs%llbepresent in the home af | resuscitation. b {:}"& : P"Q(Q"S;’Q‘ﬁ ae Initials\DPW)
mes. Qb ped {my
- .y £
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- VIOLATION REPORT
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chagter 2600 Page 4 aig
NAME ARD ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Martin's Care Home, 522 West Main Streat, Roclwood, PA 15557 . 321540
INSPECTION DATE(S) inctude all dates of the inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
11719 Lo Gensil and Diane Jones
mﬁwnz LE? 0775 : REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
YN CORRECTION .
ﬁfi/ /159)10 IS 212/
! ' 5
Remmmu VIOLATION DATE BY " PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Cade § 2600. : WHICH {inchude a step-by-step plan to comrect COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, g3 well as a plan YERIFIED
_ WALL BE to assure the violation does not recur} 8Y oW
e 1S arnt £an ‘

Trash in kiichens and locatted in the kitchen, e T Y Qa‘ 0 0H mﬁ" mﬁ?’ 2)17/ 1
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VIOLATION REPORT 2
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pages of B
[ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE ROBIE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Hartin’s Care Home, 522 West Main Street, Rockwood, PA 15557 321540
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1117109 A Lori Gensil and Diane Jones
SIGWRE O L@L EN'mY, ' DATE | | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
’ gy : 5_’"}* by CORRECTION
dy S Nty W VK 2)7/6
' s . L g L
A i 2 3 4 ‘ 5 .
. REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION ' © DATE
- 55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to comract COMPLIANCE
GORRECTION | the specific vinkation, 25 well as a plan VERIFIED
_ WiLL BE to assure the violation doos nof recur) BY DPW
5 COMPLETED .
7 ' The second floor hallway ght for the ‘ . s
The home's rooms, haliways, | interior stainway does not wark. The | I ??}fj RS DdEs W\&? QJW}IO
interior stairs, votside steps, stzirmay does not have sufficient .;/Q@f’f R T A
outside doorways, porches, fighting. if e, l““} LAY j‘é" wld e,
outside walkways and fire wjﬂ-ﬁ?iﬁ; RN 72;0 creck
escapes shall be lighted and . ‘ .
marked #o enswe that /i Gﬂfﬁs ancl kangs
idents, inck fing t# wih be £ . !
vision impairments, can safely &”ﬁf C’*ga‘j )
move through the home and :
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VIOLATION REPORT
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pageﬁnf‘{:'zt
NAKE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Martin's Care Home, 522 West Main Street, Rockwood, PA 15557 L 321540
INSPECTION DATE{S} (Inchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
| 4117609 Lori Gensil and Diane Jones
8167”!'0;:25 ar- TY DA P REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Y = GORRECTION |
iy w’? M%f’ ZZ? 4L YA 10 VW @,‘5 - 97[1 7//(, )
3 F) !
nssuumon VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. _ WHICH include a step-by-step plan to comect COMPLIANCE
‘ CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFED
WILL BE . | to assure the violafion does not recur) BY DPW
1018 : There was no bedside table or shelf . j
Each resident shallhave the | by the bed ciose to the window ;i/gﬁjiﬁ? T lne adruyn cifod e W[ffa )17//0
following in the bedroony; Ipcated in the shared resident ¢ o —
A bedside table or a sheif. bedroom by the front door. wd»‘t SIEE L
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VIOLATION REPORT N
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 PageT af 54
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME '_‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUWMBER
Martin’s Care Home, 522 West Main Street, Rockwood, PA 15557 ' 321540
INSPECTION DATE(S] {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1117108 Lori Gensd and Diane Janes
SIG JURE w? ENTITY m7 , | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF T DATE
Iyl - 7 . L5 /i | CORRECTION
U wz(@’g Lattu Wi, VWS | iz
1 el 3 3 ry | 3
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY . PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (inchsde a step-hy-step plan o correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, s well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL 8 o assure the violation doss not recury BY DPW
1036 Th fiambu oL . |
X ere Was rger in 2 sandwich , ' : I
Food served and retumed from | bag and peppesont in 2 bag that was b } ~ T Yhe C@Qfﬁu{ﬁ;‘é%ﬁ@fl@%ﬁ YN & h 0
an individual's plate may not 1ok Isheled o dated located in the ”};1\_? 0%\"“’ - _ h
be served again or used in fhe | kitchen refrigerator, >t oledd do Groxdon
preparation of other dishes. A L2 2
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VIOLATION REPORT

*
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 556 Pa.Code Chaptor 2660 Pagasnﬂg\

NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Martin’s Care Home, 522 West Main Strest, Rockwood, P& 15557 321540

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11417109 Lori Gensil and Diane Jones

i
o

SiG ENTITY, - DA REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF TOATE
w me b |sommene™ ~

2017/
71
z . 3 _ 4 ' L3
REGULATEON VIOLATION " DATEBY " PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. - WHICH {include a stop-hy-step plan to correct COMPLIANGE
. CORRECTION |  the speclic violation, 25 well as a plan VERIFIED
WilLL BE to assure the violafion does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED - —
1034 ' The following unlksbetedimdated -
Outdated iledfoodor | food ems were located in the & ?—JW]IO
dented cans may not be nsed. | hasement chest freezar o bag of ///’3/03 7 Cfﬁ?”/@@’? Wéa/ .
chicken pieces, ihree five pound .
| beef roasts, four chunks of red meat }‘dfc;xgj}‘?@w ok ~ 70
and five one pound packages of l oo 5
hamburger. . o /MaKe CUBL e
Joul o “"-;?f».f’ e
A/ mcazs we-
pwz choSa. f’jﬁ% W"’é‘n 5,
,I.{,U»‘M Gt . 7%
L//”@ wk’i f@f FEE ﬂ?f}u
KSVQQ %Xf.}:rm -”z awfi_}l/rf
a&(f 2 rked e ::“:1,,,&,
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VIOLATION REPORT 2
PERSONAL CARE HOMES —~ 55 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600 Pages cf 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE RUMBER
Hariin’s Care Home, 522 West Main Street, Rockwood, PA 15557 321540
INSPECTION DATE(S) linclude aFf dates of the inspection] REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11117509 N Lori Gensil and Diane Jones ‘
SI(;I7'URE QOF A’. ENTITY DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROYVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
j T CORRECTION - 5
/ ﬁ,ﬂ{%jf A i /o //© NS gzl
Y 2 3 4 , 5
REGULATION WVIOLATION CATE BY . PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL. BE o assure fhe violation does not recur) BY DPW
‘ GCOMPLETED :
1212 _ - | There was a wheelchair located af | Vi sy f e
Staiways, hatiways, doorways, | fhe bottom of the steps beside the 777@ QUL Y0 vt Steps have been taken to
passageways and egress front door leading to the outside. // // 770§ LUaS rnoed v im/ee correct viokation; full
rowes from rooms and from The wheelchair partialiy biocks the _______,___:_7 { '/’u S . R gomplia celsqotverlf &
: . : N SIS O C TR 7 Zi[ 12“ ) :ﬂﬂé.%‘_
m bisliding shiall be unlocked - | patiway from the steps fo the door ;U 708 z.,,m.;mj&, T8N 54 Tnitials (DPW)
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600 Pag&‘m-of'léz
NABE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Martin's Care Hoine, 522 West Main Street, Rockwood, PA 15557 321540
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include al! dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE :
1179 Lori Gensil and Diane Jones
SEGWRE OF jmﬁ E . , REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
s, P / CORRECTION
bhdy Lot ive /)8, VS 2zl
i e £
1 2 3 .} . 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATEBY . PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
5% Pa.Code § 2680, WHICH {finclude a step-byy-step plan & cosrect COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does nof recur) BY DPW
GOMPLETED i
135" The home has not had a fire 53 ) ‘ .
A fire safety inspection and fire inspection in the last year. Thef:ga o/ 5 7 s g Y QJW//D
drill conducted by a fire safety | recent documented fire safety g MJ/O;
expert shall be completed inspection was dated 2/24/07. . _.? -"?{f,i"“ «.-“ S\Lﬂ?ﬁmum
annually. Documentation of ' oI ” o,
This fire driil and fire safety Repeatfed violation- 01008 zu f ﬁf‘ RN R W i

mnspectivn shall be kept.
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VIOLATION REPORT

‘ >
PERSGNAL CARE HOMES — ‘55 Pa.coda Chapter 2600 m}é th
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOBE CURRENT LICENSE NURMBER
Martin's Care Hi 522 West Slain PA 15557 . . 321540
INSPECTION DATE(S} (Include alf dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1147709 Lori Gensil andd Diane Jones
WWRE Ol-'- EN'I'!}TY DATE \ REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: CORRECTION :
Warin 120/ | N\ 27l
F) 3 r} , 5 |
REGULATIQN : VIOLATION DATE BY . PLAN OF CORRECTION - DATE ,
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (nclude a stop-by-step plan to comect CORPLIANCE:
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE toasmﬂnaiiolaﬂondmnotmcur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
18a Resident #2°s Serwia Plas tah 6.6
A medication record shalfbe  § mg was located in the medication ‘Sﬁ;ﬂf oy WS i St Steps have been taken to
‘kept © include the foliowing for | cart, but not listed on the medicalion ? P CQ 5 ]0@ ) cofract violation; full
| 2ach resident for whom administration record. \\\‘.Q \&b’:ﬁ, jgielaciis sgad 0SS o ¢80 compliance is not verifiable
medicafions are administered: Q} ML L, @Mﬁ%
. “4@ Dat initials{DFW)}
{1} Resident's name,
(2) Drug atiergies. o ”r J d c::@ce S o |
| %mﬂ ' On?‘i%wi rg e ;}pm orRckl iy
| £5) ‘Dosage form. 3!
(6} Dose, W b Ch@di E”Y\r‘& £ @XW
{7} Route of administration. :
8 Frequency of .ﬂ""w@ Do fj& : e
administration.
(9) Adminisiration fmes. rmoen £ SR ATATR ”‘“m:m@.-}
{10} Duration of therapy, if o adborinecd
applcable. !
{11} Special precautions; if 1y me h@f\%ﬁa&h
icable. - _' bk A
fhe medication, mchiding pro e ' {
nata {(PRN). Me&..
{13) Date and tine of
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VIOLATION REPORT
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 pape et <
me AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HORE CURRENT LICENSE NUNBER
Wartin’s Care Hotne, 522 West #ain Street, Rockwood, PA 15557 : 321540
INSPECTION mrstsa {Include =il dmsnfﬂaetmpm) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11!1?!&9 Lori Gensil and Diane Jones .
SIG EGAL EN REGIONAL ucaasms APPROVAL OF m OF : DATE

m o/ |comeemon
2 3 F} 5
Rssm.mou VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION . , DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2800, _ WHICH {lnclnda a step-by-stap plan to comect COMIPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, 25 well as a plan VERIFIED
WL BE to assore the violation does not recur} | gy DPW
COMFPLETED
medication administration,
{14} Name and inifiaks of the
staff | pusonadnhislenng ihe

medication.

ORLDT0mAR 14400





